PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the previously recorded assignment to include Assignor Marco Maccio in the cover sheet for the recorded assignment previously recorded on Reel 023054 Frame 0570. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance of entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/508,266 to Esaote, S.p.A

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefano De Beni	07/23/2009
Marco Maccio	07/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esaote, S.p.A.
Street Address:	Viale Bianca Maria 25
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12508266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(317)637-7561 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-634-3456 Phone:

Email: Lsweet@uspatent.com Correspondent Name: James Durlacher Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurie Sweet

Total Attachments: 7

source=Original Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif

REEL: 023099 FRAME: 0975

PATENT

500936993

source=Original Recordation Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Original Recordation Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Original Recordation Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023099 FRAME: 0976

From: USPTO Date: 8/6/2009 7:30:30 AM Page: 4/4

TO: JAMES DURLACHER COMPANY: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 08/05/2009 500929151 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefano De Beni	07/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esaote, S.p.A.
Street Address:	Viale Bianca Maria 25
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12508266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456 Email: Lsweet@uspatent.com Correspondent Name: James Durlacher Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8240-64 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Laurie Sweet

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 8240-64#page1.tif source=Assignment 8240-64#page2.tif source=Assignment 8240-64#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023099 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stefano De Beni of Vico Gesù 21/5, 16123 Genoa, Italy, and Marco Maccio' of Via Piave 12/5, 16145 Genova, Italy, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in DEVICE AND METHOD FOR GUIDING SURGICAL TOOLS BY ULTRASONIC IMAGING, for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Esaote, S.p.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Italy having a principal place of business at Viale Bianca Maria 25, Milano 20122, ITALY, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 12/508,266

Filed July 23, 2009 the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3 Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 23 day of ______

Witnessed by:	. 4
Leen	
Signature	Signature
LORENZO BESSI	NENCUON, ALESSANDRO
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
Clo ESACTE SPA	do ESAUTE SPA
Residence Address	Residence Address
City/State/Country	City/State/Country
July 23rd, 2009	JOLY 23 ^M , 2009
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	23 day of <u>July</u> , 2009.
	Marco Maccio
Witnessed by:	
	A Los
Signature	Signature
LORENZO BESSI	NENCLON, ALESSANDRO
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
Clo ESAOTE SPA	do ESAOTE SPA
Residence Address	Residence Address
City/State/Country	City/State/Country
July 23rd, 2009	July 23 2009
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/14/2009

REEL: 023099 FRAME: 0980